

## BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

WHEREAS, RG AMBULANCE SERVICE INC. dba CENTURY AMBULANCE SERVICE, has requested

authorization to provide CLASS 2 ALS TRANSFER & CLASS 3 BLS TRANSPORT services

to the residents of Broward County: and

WHEREAS, there has been demonstrated a need to provide these essential services to the residents of

this county; and

WHEREAS, RG AMBULANCE SERVICE INC. dba CENTURY AMBULANCE SERVICE, affirms that it

will maintain compliance with the requirements of the Emergency Medical Services Act (Chapter 401. F.S.), ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS (Chapter 64J-1, F.A.C.), the Broward County Code of Ordinances, Chapter 3½ and the Broward County

Administrative Code NOW, THEREFORE,

The Broward County Board of County Commissioners hereby issues a Temporary Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("Certificate") to RG AMBULANCE SERVICE dba CENTURY AMBULANCE SERVICE, to render services with the limitations prescribed hereon.

In issuing this Certificate, the Board of County Commissioners for Broward County, Florida, has considered recommendations of affected agencies.

Date Issued: September 14, 2023 Extended Expiration Date: March 14, 2024

(Unless suspension or revocation is prior thereto).

Limitations: ALS or BLS interfacility medical transfers and/or routine transfers.

12146

Director, Consumer Protection Division



## BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

WHEREAS.

RG AMBULANCE SERVICE INC. dba CENTURY AMBULANCE SERVICE, has requested

authorization to provide CLASS 2 ALS TRANSFER & CLASS 3 BLS TRANSPORT services

to the residents of Broward County: and

WHEREAS,

there has been demonstrated a need to provide these essential services to the residents of

this county; and

WHEREAS.

RG AMBULANCE SERVICE INC. dba CENTURY AMBULANCE SERVICE, affirms that it will maintain compliance with the requirements of the Emergency Medical Services Act (Chapter 401. F.S.), ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS (Chapter 64J-1, F.A.C.), the Broward County Code of Ordinances, Chapter 3½ and the Broward County

Administrative Code NOW, THEREFORE,

The Broward County Board of County Commissioners hereby issues a Temporary Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("Certificate") to RG AMBULANCE SERVICE dba CENTURY AMBULANCE SERVICE, to render services with the limitations prescribed hereon.

In issuing this Certificate, the Board of County Commissioners for Broward County, Florida, has considered recommendations of affected agencies.

Date Issued: September 14, 2023

Date of Expiration: December 14, 2023 (Unless suspension or revocation is prior thereto).

Limitations: ALS or BLS interfacility medical transfers and/or routine transfers.

12098

Director, Consumer Protection Division